	01 - 2006  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM ed States Patent and Trademark
REC REC	GFFICE OF FULLICE
T 103	284307 <u>287 JUL 28 AN</u>
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
FIFTH THIRD BANK	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
ı	Name: ePrize, LLC
	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: ONE ePrize DRIVE
X Corporation- State: MICHIGAN	City: PLEASANT RIDGE
Other	State: MI
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 48096
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) JULY 19, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship MICHIGAN LIMITED X OtheLIABILITY CitizenshipMI, USA
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes N
Other RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ePrize R/N 2918479, ePrize R/N 2892758
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes x
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing R/N 2918479 EPRIZE PLUS DESIGN.	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)  R/N 2892758 EPRIZE WORDS ONLY
R/N 2918479 EPRIZE PLUS DESIGN.  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  R/N 2892758 EPRIZE WORDS ONLY  6. Total number of applications and
R/N 2918479 EPRIZE PLUS DESIGN.  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)  R/N 2892758 EPRIZE WORDS ONLY
R/N 2918479 EPRIZE PLUS DESIGN.  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DENNIS GIBSON	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown).  R/N 2892758 EPRIZE WORDS ONLY  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
R/N 2918479 EPRIZE PLUS DESIGN.  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  R/N 2892758 EPRIZE WORDS ONLY  6. Total number of applications and
R/N 2918479 EPRIZE PLUS DESIGN.  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DENNIS GIBSON Internal Address: ROPS56	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown).  R/N 2892758 EPRIZE WORDS ONLY  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00
R/N 2918479 EPRIZE PLUS DESIGN.  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DENNIS GIBSON	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  R/N 2892758 EPRIZE WORDS ONLY  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
R/N 2918479 EPRIZE PLUS DESIGN.  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DENNIS GIBSON  Internal Address: ROPS56	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  R/N 2892758 EPRIZE WORDS ONLY  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
R/N 2918479 EPRIZE PLUS DESIGN.  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DENNIS GIBSON  Internal Address: ROPS56  Street Address: 1850 EAST PARIS AVE	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  R/N 2892758 EPRIZE WORDS ONLY  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
R/N 2918479 EPRIZE PLUS DESIGN.  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DENNIS GIBSON Internal Address: ROPS56  Street Address: 1850 EAST PARIS AVE  City: GRAND RAPIDS	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  R/N 2892758 EPRIZE WORDS ONLY  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
R/N 2918479 EPRIZE PLUS DESIGN.  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DENNIS GIBSON Internal Address: ROPS56  Street Address: 1850 EAST PARIS AVE  City: GRAND RAPIDS State: MI Zip: 49546	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)  R/N 2892758 EPRIZE WORDS ONLY  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
R/N 2918479 EPRIZE PLUS DESIGN.  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DENNIS GIBSON Internal Address: ROPS56  Street Address: 1850 EAST PARIS AVE  City: GRAND RAPIDS State: MI Zip: 49546 Phone Number: 616-653-8878	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  R/N 2892758 EPRIZE WORDS ONLY  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
R/N 2918479 EPRIZE PLUS DESIGN.  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DENNIS GIBSON Internal Address: ROPS56  Street Address: 1850 EAST PARIS AVE  City: GRAND RAPIDS State: MI Zip: 49546 Phone Number: 616-653-8878 Fax Number: 616-653-8927	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  R/N 2892758 EPRIZE WORDS ONLY  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



1000 Town Center Suite 1400 Southfield, MI 48075 Tracy A. Beyersdorf Vice President Ph 248-603-0699 Fax 248-603-0633

July 17, 2006

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Re: Release and return of trademark

Dear Sir or Madam,

As an officer of Fifth Third Bank ("Bank"), I am writing to inform you of the Bank's desire and intent to return to ePrize, LLC ("Company") any and all interest that the Bank currently holds in any trademark belonging the Company.

The Bank agreed to release any such interest upon full repayment and fulfillment of all obligations of the Company to the Bank, which has recently occurred. As such, the Bank is now going about releasing all of its interests in all assets of the Company, including any trademark.

Thank you for your assistance and prompt response in this matter. Please contact me directly with any questions or concerns you may have. Thank you.

Best regards.

Tracy A. Beyersdorf Vice President

Fifth Third Bank

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003372 FRAME: 0227

RECORDED: 07/28/2006